

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2007
CC 13519/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 20/06/2007 in WP No. 38990/2002 of the
HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.
VERSUS

Petitioner(s)

M.NALLAVAN

Respondent(s)

(With I.A.No.1 for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 15/01/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R.G. Padia, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Devadatt Kamat,Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra,Adv.
Mrs. Naresh Bakshi,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. K.V. Vishwanatha,Adv.
Mr. Vijay Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Mr. Vijay Kumar, Advocate accepts notice on behalf of the
respondent. Counter affidavit to be filed within four weeks and
rejoinder thereto, if any, to be filed within two weeks thereafter. List
immediately thereafter.

In the meantime, there shall be stay of the operation of the
impugned judgment.

(A.S. BISHT) (PUSHAP LATA BHARDWAJ)
COURT MASTER COURT MASTER