

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G.SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2976/2008

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M.NALLAVAN

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 11994 of 2008, SLP(C) NO. 11995 of 2008
SLP(C) NO. 11996 of 2008, SLP(C) NO. 11997 of 2008
SLP(C) NO. 11998 of 2008, SLP(C) NO. 14110 of 2008,
SLP(C) NO. 7252 of 2008, SLP(C) NO. 7253 of 2008,
SLP(C) NO. 7254 of 2008, SLP(C) NO. 7256 of 2008,
SLP(C) NO. 7257 of 2008, SLP(C) NO. 7258 of 2008,
SLP(C) NO. 7259 of 2008, SLP(C) NO. 9516 of 2008,
SLP(C) NO. 9517 of 2008, SLP(C) NO. 9518 of 2008,
SLP(C) NO. 9519 of 2008, SLP(C) NO. 9520 of 2008,
SLP(C) NO. 9521 of 2008, SLP(C) NO. 9524 of 2008,
SLP(C) NO. 9525 of 2008, SLP(C) NO. 9541 of 2008,
SLP(C) NO. 9558 of 2008, SLP(C) NO. 9559 of 2008,
SLP(C) NO. 9560 of 2008, SLP(C) NO. 9561 of 2008,
SLP(C) NO. 9562 of 2008, SLP(C) NO. 9565 of 2008,
SLP(C) NO. 9566 of 2008 and SLP(C) NO. 9568 of 2008
(With office report)

Date: 21/07/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. D.S. Mahra,Adv.

Mr. Vikas Bansal,Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vijay Kumar,Adv.

Mr. B.K. Pal,Adv.

Mr. S. Beno Bencigar,Adv.
Mr. M.A. Chinnasamy,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Petitioner has to pay process fee and to supply spare copies in
the concerned SLP within two weeks. If it is not done, list the
matter before the Hon'ble Judge-in-Chamber for non-prosecution.
If done, issue fresh notice. Dasti service, in addition, is allowed.
Item No. 57

-2-

To be listed on 23.09.2008.
Served respondents may file counter affidavit till then.

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar