

ITEM NO. 3

COURT NO. 9

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2976/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 20/06/2007 in WP No. 38990/2002  
of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

UNION OF INDIA &amp; ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M.NALLAVAN

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 7252 of 2008

(With appln. For bringing on record the Lrs of deceased respondent  
and directions and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 7253 of 2008

(With office report)

[FOR FINAL DISPOSAL]

SLP(C) NO. 7254 of 2008

(With office report)

[FOR FINAL DISPOSAL]

SLP(C) NO. 7257 of 2008

(With office report)

[FOR FINAL DISPOSAL]

SLP(C) NO. 7256 of 2008

(With office report)

[FOR FINAL DISPOSAL]

SLP(C) NO. 7258 of 2008

(With office report)

[for final disposal]

SLP(C) NO. 7259 of 2008

(With office report)

[for final disposal]

SLP(C) NO. 9516 of 2008

(With appln. For c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 9517 of 2008

(With appln. For c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 9518 of 2008

(With appln. For c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 9519 of 2008

(With appln. For c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 9520 of 2008

2

(With appln. For c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 9521 of 2008

(With appln. For c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 9524 of 2008

(With appln. For c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 9525 of 2008

(With appln. For c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 9541 of 2008

(With appln. For c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 9558 of 2008  
(With appln. For c/delay in filing SLP and office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 9559 of 2008  
(With appln. For c/delay in filing SLP and bringing on record the  
Lrs. Of deceased respondent and office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 9560 of 2008  
(With appln. For c/delay in filing SLP and office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 9561 of 2008  
(With appln. For c/delay in filing SLP and office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 9562 of 2008  
(With appln. For c/delay in filing SLP and office report))  
SLP(C) NO. 9565 of 2008  
(With appln. For c/delay in filing SLP and office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 9566 of 2008  
(With appln. For c/delay in filing SLP and office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 9568 of 2008  
(With appln. For c/delay in filing SLP and office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 11994 of 2008  
(With appln. For c/delay in filing SLP and office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 11995 of 2008  
(With appln. For c/delay in filing SLP and office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 11996 of 2008  
(With appln. For c/delay in filing SLP and office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 11997 of 2008  
(With appln. For c/delay in filing SLP and office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 11998 of 2008  
(With appln. For c/delay in filing SLP and office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 14110 of 2008  
(With appln. For c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 26/10/2009      These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR  
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Petitioner(s)      Mr. S. Wasim A. Qadri, Adv.  
3

Mr. Subhash Kaushik, Adv.  
Mr. R.K. Tanwar, Adv.  
MS. Rashmi Malhotra, Adv.  
Mr. A.K. Sharma, Adv. for  
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.  
Mr. D.S.Mahra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)      Mr. K.V.Viswanathan, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. B. Raghunath, Adv. for  
Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.

Mr. K.V.Vijaykumar, Adv.  
  
Mr. M.Radhakrishnan, Adv.  
Mr. C.Jayaraj, Adv.  
Mr. Dharam Bir Raj Vohra, Adv.  
  
Mr. S.Lesi, Adv.  
Mr. V.Balaji, Adv.  
Mr. B.K. Pal, Adv.

Mr. S. Beno Bencicar, Adv. for  
Mr. M.A.Chinnasamy, Adv.

Mrs. K.Sarada Devi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Put up next week for making a statement as to whether  
all the respondents herein are working actually as on today or  
not.

(Shashi Sareen)  
Court Master

(Shashi Bala Vij)  
Court Master